502931387 08/12/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2977985

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGN	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMEN	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name		Execution Date	
KONAMI CORPORAT	ION				07/28/2014	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	KONAN	KONAMI GAMING, INC.				
Street Address:	585 KC	585 KONAMI CIRCLE				
City:	LAS VE	LAS VEGAS				
State/Country:	NEVAD	NEVADA				
Postal Code:	89119	89119				
Patent Number:		6962529				
Property TypePatent Number:69		6962529				
CORRESPONDENCE		(248)645-1568				
Fax Number:		(248)645-1568 <i>the e-mail address</i>	s first; if that is ur	nsuccessful	, it will be sent	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, i	be sent to f provideo	the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483	ssful, it will be se			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo	<i>the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email:	be sent to f provideo :	<i>the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provideo ::	<i>the e-mail address; ; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	<i>the e-mail address; if that is unsucce</i> 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH ROYAL OAK, MICH	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH ROYAL OAK, MICH 060518.03341	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067 E	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH ROYAL OAK, MICH 060518.03341 JAMES R. YE	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067 E	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH ROYAL OAK, MICH 060518.03341 JAMES R. YE /James R. Yee	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067 E	nt via US M		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET I NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	be sent to f provided :: NUMBER:	the e-mail address if that is unsucce 248-645-1483 IPDocket@Howarda HOWARD & HOWA 450 WEST FOURTH ROYAL OAK, MICH 060518.03341 JAMES R. YE /James R. Yee 08/12/2014	ssful, it will be se ndHoward.com RD ATTORNEYS I STREET IGAN 48067 E	nt via US M		

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, KONAMI CORPORATION having a place of business at 9-7-2, Akasaka, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 107-8324 Japan, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR do hereby assign, sell and set over to KONAMI GAMING, INC. and having a place of business at 585 Konami Circle, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, in and to the inventions and discoveries listed below; including the right of said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to the right to claim the priority date of said application and any legal equivalents thereof, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America which may be granted therefor and thereon, to any application claiming priority to said application, or re-issues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, the same to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this Assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that its successors, assigns or other legal representatives will at any time upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent therefor.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE in accordance with this Agreement.

ASSIGNOR hereby represents and warrants that it has not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Please address all correspondence and telephone calls and, upon recordation, please return this document to:

James R. Yee, Esq. HOWARD & HOWARD ATTORNEYS PLLC 450 West Fourth Street Royal Oak, Michigan 48067-2557 (248) 645-1483

Dated: 2014/07/28

Takuya KOZUKI

KONAMI CORPORATION President & Representative Director

1

PATENT REEL: 033515 FRAME: 0192

Patent Number	Title	Issue Date
US 6,962,529	NETWORK GAME UNIT, GAME SYSTEM,	11/08/2005
	AND RECORDING MEDIUM	
US 6,902,484	GAME MACHINE AND NETWORK SYSTEM	06/07/2005
	FOR SETTING UP GAME ENVIRONMENT	
	THEREOF	

÷

.